
KAZIRANGA ENGLISH ACADEMY 

:Fee Structure for Academic Session 2024-25 (Boarding) : 

ONE TIME FEE: ONLY FOR NEW STUDENTS 

(To be paid at the time of Admission) 

Prospectus ₹ 1000/- 

Registration Fee ₹ 2000/- 

Admission Fee ₹ 25,000/- 

Security Deposit (Refundable) ₹ 20,000/- 

ANNUAL PAYMENT PLAN & INSTALLMENT SCHEDULE 

 

 

CLASSES 

1ST Installment 

Payable on or 

before 4th April 

2ND Installment 

Payable on or 

before 30th  June 

3RD Installment 

Payable on or 

before 30th 

September 

4TH Installment 

Payable on or 

before 31st  

December 

TOTAL FEE 

(Per 

Annum) 

I TO III ₹  65,000/- ₹  45,000/- ₹  45,000/- ₹  45,000/- ₹  2,00000/- 

IV TO VIII ₹  73,000/- ₹  54,000/- ₹  54,000/- ₹  54,000/- ₹  2,35,000/- 

IX & X ₹  76,000/- ₹  58,000/- ₹  58,000/- ₹  58,000/- ₹  2,50,000/- 

XI & XII 

(HUMANITIES 

& 

COMMERCE) 

₹  83,000/- ₹  64,000/- ₹  64,000/- ₹  64,000/- ₹  2,75,000/- 

XI & XII 

(SCIENCE) 
₹  86,000/- ₹  68,000/- ₹  68,000/- ₹  68,000/- ₹  2,90,000/- 

Important: We are still awaiting the decision of the Fee Regulating Committee on the fees fixed for the school. The 

final adjustment of fees will be done as and when the approval comes from the FRC. 

Payment Rules: School fees are to be paid by only RTGS / NEFT / Cheque / Demand Draft in favour of 

“KAZIRANGA ENGLISH ACADEMY SOCIETY”, payable at Guwahati. 

School Bank Account Details 

A/c. Name KAZIRANGA ENGLISH ACADEMY SOCIETY 

Bank Name State Bank of India Indian Bank 

Branch Garchuk Branch Ahomgaon Branch 

A/c No. 30991868226 6442650442 

IFSC Code SBIN0005240 IDIB000A187 

Type of A/c Savings Account Savings Account 

The details of the deposited amount (Student’s Name, Class & Cheque No etc.) is to be sent through email  

(email id: contact@kazirangaenglishacademy.org) or WhatsApp no. +91 91270 68166. 

SCHOOL FEES MUST NOT BE PAID/ DEPOSITED IN CASH AS PER CBSE GUIDELINES. 

 School fees are to be paid as per the schedule mentioned above. 

 No reduction of fees will be considered for any period of absence or late joining the school. 

 Fees once paid, shall not be refunded, adjusted or transferred on any ground whatsoever. 

 A student shall not be permitted to appear in Term Exam(s), if school dues are in arrears. 

 Receipts for the fees paid are to be preserved carefully. 

 For any mid-term withdrawal or expulsion of a student from the school, full fees for the complete academic session has to be paid. 

 No T.C. shall be issued if arrears are not cleared. Please note that if T.C Application is not received within 16th January then 

school authority will forfeit the security money. 

 If fees are not paid as per schedule, late fee fine @Rs 20/- per day will be charged. If the duration exceeds more than a month 

than the scheduled date, then the students name will be struck off the rolls. 

 All Payments has to be deposited in the Accounts Dept. only. School will not be responsible for any payments given to other 

individuals. 

 Payments can be made by Swipe Machine also in School Office. 
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